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CHIAWA CAMP & OLD MONDORO

e LOWER ZAMBEZI NATIONAL PARK = ZAMBIA e

BIRDS OF THE LOWER ZAMBEZI NATIONAL PARK

Bird Name

Dabchick

Eastern White Pelican
Whitebreasted Comorant
Reed Comorant

Darter

Grey Heron
Blackedheaded Heron
Goliath Heron

Purple Heron

Great White Egret

Little Egret

Yellowbilled Egret

Black Egret

Cattle Egret

Common Squacco Heron
Greenbacked Heron
Rufousbellied Heron
Black Crowned Nightheron
Whitebacked Nightheron
Little Bittern

Dwarf Bittern

Hamerkop

White Stork

Black Stork

Abdims Stork
Woolynecked Stork
African Openbilled Stork
Saddle Billed Stork
Marabou Stork
Yellowbilled Stork
Sacred Ibis

Glossy Ibis

Hadeda Ibis

African Spoonbill
Whitefaced Duck
Fulvous Duck

Egyptian Goose
Redbilled Teal

Pygmy Goose

Knob Billed Duck

Spur Winged Goose
Secretary Bird

African Whitebacked Vulture
Lappet Face Vulture
Whiteheaded Vulture
Yellowbilled Kite
Blackshouldered Kite
Cuckoo Hawk

Bat Hawk

Black Eagle

Tawny Eagle

Steppe Eagle

Lesserspotted Eagle
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135
137
138
139
140
141
143
143
145
146
147
148
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154
156
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161
163
169
171
172

174
175
178
180
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185
188
189
196
199
201
203
204
210
213
214
218
226
238
240
242
246
248
249
255
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Bird name

Wahlberg's eagle
African hawk eagle
Ayres eagle

Long crested eagle
Martial eagle

Crowned eagle

Brown snake eagle
Blackbreasted snake eagle
Western banded snake eagle
Bateleur/short tailed eagle
Palmnut vulture
African fish eagle
Steppe buzzard

Augar buzzard

Lizzard buzzard
Ovambo goshawk
Little sparow hawk
Little banded goshawk
African goshawk
Gabar goshawk

Dark chanting goshawk
Gymnogene

Peregrine falcon
Lanner falcon
European hobby falcon
African hobby falcon
Sooty falcon
Rednecked falcon
Eastern redfooted kestrel
Lesser kestrel
Dickinson's kestrel
Coqui falcon

Crested fracolin

Natal fracolin
Swainson's fracolin
Harlequin quail
Helmeted guineafowl!
Crested guineafowl!
African rail

Black crake

Spotted crake
Buffspotted flufftail
Purple gallinule
Blackbellied korhaan
Common moorhen
Greater painted snipe
White fronted plover
Kittlitz's plover
Threebanded plover
Crowned plover
Blacksmith plover
Whitecrowned plover

Wattled plover




‘ Official ‘
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Bird No.

391A
391B
392

Bird Name

Longtoed Plover
Common Sandpiper
Green Sandpiper
Wood Sandpiper
Common Redshank
Marsh Sandpiper
Common Greenshank
Curlew Sandpiper
Little Stint

Ethiopian Snipe

Ruff

Blackwinged Stilt
Spotted Dikkop
Water Dikkop
Temminck's Courser
Threebanded Courser
Bronzewinged Courser
Redwinged Pranticole
Rock Pranticole

Grey Headed Gull
Whiskered Tern
Whitewinged Tern
African Skimmer
Doublebanded Sandgrouse
Redeyed Dove
African Mourning Dove
Cape Turtle Dove
Laughing Dove
Namaqua Dove
Emerald Spotted Dove
Tambourine Dove
African Green Pigeon
Cape Parrot
Brownheaded Parrot
Lilian's Lovebird
Livingstone Lourie
Purplecrested Lourie
Grey Lourie

African Cuckoo
Redchested Cuckoo
Black Cuckoo

Greater Spotted Cuckoo
Striped Cuckoo
Jacobin Cuckoo
Thickbilled Cuckoo
Emerald Cuckoo
Klaas's Cuckoo
Diederick's Cuckoo
Black Coucal

Senegal Coucal
Burchells Coucal
Whitebrowed Coucal

Barn Owl

‘ Official ‘

Bird No.

394
395
39
397
398
399
401
402
403
404
405
408
409
410
411
415
416
416
421
426
227
228
429
431
432
433
435
436
437
438
440
441
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
454
455
457
458
459
460
463
464
470
473
474

Bird Name

Wood Owl

Marsh Owl

Scops Owl

Whitefaced Owl
Pearlspotted Owl
Barred Owl

Spotted Eagle Owl

Giant Eagle Owl

Pel's Fishing Owl
European Nightjar

Fiery Necked Nightjar
Freckled Nightjar
Mozambique Nightjar
Pennantwinged Nightjar
European Swift
Whiterumped Swift
Horus Swift

Little Swift

African Palm Swift
Redfaced Mousebird
Narina Trogon

Pied Kingfisher

Giant Kingfisher
Malachite Kingfisher
Pygmy Kingfisher
Woodland Kingfisher
Brownhooded Kingfisher
Grey Hooded Kingfisher
Striped Kingfisher
European Bee-Eater
Bluecheeked Bee-Eater
Southern Carmine Bee-Eater
Whitefronted Bee-Eater
Little Bee-Eater
Swallowtailed Bee-Eater
European Roller

Lilac Breasted Roller
Racket-Tailed Roller
Purple Roller
Broadbilled Roller
African Hoopoe
Redbilled Woodhoopoe
Greater Scimitarbill Woodhoopoe
Trumpeter Hornbill
Grey Hornbill

Redbilled Hornbill
Yellowbilled Hornbill
Crowned Hornbill
Ground Hornbill
Blackcollared Barbet
Yellowfronted Tinkerbarbet
Crested Barbet

Greater Honeyguide



‘ Official ‘
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Bird No.

490
491
494
496
515
518
522
527
530

538
539

543
544
545
554
558
559
560
567
568
569
574
575
596
599
600
603
613
617
625
645
648
651
653
655
656
657B
664
665
672
674
681
683
689
691
693
694
701

Bird Name

Bennet's Woodpecker
Goldentailed Woodpecker
Cardinal Woodpecker
African Broadbill

Angolan Pitta
Rufousnapped Lark
Flappet Lark

Chestnut Backed Finchlark
European Swallow
Wiretailed Swallow
Lesser Striped Swallow
Common House Martin
Greyrumped Swallow
Black Cuckooshrike

White Breasted Cuckoo Shrike
Forktailed Drongo
European Golden Oriole
African Golden Oriole
Eastern Blackheaded Oriole
Southern Black Tit

Grey Penduline Tit
Spotted Creeper

Arrow Marked Babbler
Kurichane Thrush
Blackeyed Bulbul
Terrestrial Bulbul

African Yellowbellied Bulbul
Yellow Spotted Nicator
Stone Chat

Heuglins Robin

Natal Robin

Collared Palm Thrush
Whitebrowed Robin
Eastern Bearded Robin
Citrine Warbler
Barthroated Appalis
Yellowbreasted Appalis
Longbilled Crombec
Yellowbellied Eremolela
Greencapped Eremomela
Burntneck Eremomela
Greybacked Bleating Warbler
Fantiled Cisticola

Desert Cisticola

Rattling Cisticola

Redfaced Cisticola
Neddicky

Tawny Flanked Prinia
Spotted Flycatcher

Blue Grey Flycatcher
Fantailed Flycatcher

Black Flycatcher

Chinspot Batis

‘ Official ‘

Bird No.

705
707
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733
737
740
741
743
744
748
751
753
754
760
761
763
766
769
780
786
787
791
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797
799
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804
810
811
814
815
816
821
824
829
833
834
839
841
842
844
846
857
860
862
865
867
869

Bird Name

Wattle Eyed Flycatcher
Livingston's Flycatcher
Paradise Flycatcher
African Pied Wagtail
Yellow Wagtail

Grassveld Pipit

Lesser Grey Shrike

Red Backed Shrike

Topical Boubou

Puffback Shrike

Brubru

Threestreaked Tchagra
Blackcrowned Tchagra
Orangebreasted Bushshrike
Greyheaded Bushshrike
White Helmetshrike
Redbilled Helmetshrike
Wattled Starling

Plum Coloured Starling
Meves' Longtailed Starling
Southern Lesser Blue-Eared Starling
Redwinged Starling
Purplebanded Sunbird
Yellowbellied Sunbird
Whitebellied Sunbird
Scarletchested Sunbird
African Black Sunbird
Collared Sunbird

Yellow White Eye
Whitebrowed Sparrow Weaver
House Sparrow

Southern Greyheaded Sparrow
Spectacled Weaver
Spottedbacked Weaver
Southern Masked Weaver
Lesser Masked Weaver
Golden Weaver

Redbilled Quelea

Red Bishop

Whitewinged Widow
Goldenbacked Pytilia
Melba Finch

Redthroated Twinspot
Jameson's Firefinch
Redbilled Firefinch

Blue Waxbill

Common Waxbill

Bronze Mannikin
Pintailed Whydah

Eastern Paradise Whydah
Purple Widowfinch
Steelblue Widowfinch

Yelloweyed Canary



